Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60598-2-1
Luminaires
Part 2: Particular requirements:
Section One – Fixed general purpose luminaires
Report Reference No..................... : 2170798.50
Date of issue................................... : 2014-08-14

B - The component is replaceable if authorised by the test house
C - Integrated component tested together with the appliance
D - Alternative component
Page 36 of 44 Report No.: 2170798.50
TRF No. IEC60598_2_1C
Annex model list
Type
Rated
voltage
Rated
Power
LED driver
SL-BAY-40W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN
220-240 V~
40 W HBG100-60B
SL-BAY-60W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 60 W HBG100-60B
SL-BAY-80W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 80 W HBG100-60B
SL-BAY-100W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 100 W HBG100-60B
SL-BAY-120W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 120 W HBG160-60B
SL-BAY-160W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 160 W HBG160-60B
SL-BAY-200W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 200 W HBG240-60B
SL-BAY-230W-WW/NW/PW/CW-AN 230 W HBG240-60B
WW/NW/PW/CW means color temperature:
WW=warm white, NW=natural white, PW=pink white, CW=cool white
Page 37 of 44 Report No.: 2170798.50
TRF No. IEC60598_2_1C